1	A RESOLUTION honoring Lorenzo Linsey of the Wayne County High School
2	football team.
3	WHEREAS, Lorenzo Linsey was a senior quarterback of the Wayne County High
4	School football team during the 2017 season. He helped lead the Cardinals to a stellar 12-
5	2 season and a showing in the Class 4A Russell Athletic/KHSAA Commonwealth
6	Gridiron Bowl semifinals; and
7	WHEREAS, Lorenzo Linsey threw for 2,846 yards and 32 touchdowns during his
8	senior season. He also rushed for 499 yards and 11 touchdowns; and
9	WHEREAS, for his efforts, Lorenzo Linsey was recently named 4A Player of the
10	Year in the Commonwealth of Kentucky; and
11	WHEREAS, this body honors those student-athletes who serve as a model for other
12	youth in this Commonwealth. Therefore it is appropriate that Lorenzo Linsey be
13	commended on this day for his many extraordinary accomplishments as a Wayne County
14	Cardinal; and
15	WHEREAS, in so doing, the body grants Lorenzo Linsey best wishes as he proudly
16	takes his talents to Georgetown University in Washington, D.C.;
17	NOW, THEREFORE,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
19	Kentucky:
20	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Lorenzo Linsey upon being
21	named Class 4A Player of the Year in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, thank him for all
22	he accomplished on the field at Wayne County High School, and wish him the best of
23	luck as he prepares to attend and play for Georgetown University.
24	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Lorenzo
25	Linsey.
26	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
27	Resolution to Senator Max Wise.

XXXX

Page 1 of 1